

## Quality Aircraft Accessories Acquires Approved Turbo Components

TULSA, OKLAHOMA, USA, April 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Quality Aircraft Accessories ("QAA"), a subsidiary of Hartzell Aviation and portfolio company of Arcline Investment Management, today announced the acquisition of substantially all the assets of Approved Turbo Components, Inc. ("ATC").



The acquisition further enhances QAA's existing turbocharger overhaul and repair capabilities. QAA plans to retain the Approved Turbo Components known and trusted brand. QAA will also retain the services of former ATC President Mike Rogers.

QAA is delighted to add ATC's turbo repair and overhaul expertise to our core competencies."

Keith Bagley, President of QAA

"QAA is delighted to add ATC's turbo repair and overhaul expertise to our core competencies," said Keith Bagley, President of QAA. "The acquisition will help us continue to expand our turbo product aftermarket support."

Mike Rogers added, "I am thrilled to partner with Hartzell Aviation and QAA to better serve our customers."

ATC overhaul and exchange work will be relocated to QAA's headquarters and manufacturing facility in Tulsa, Okla. QAA's Florida facilities will be utilized for forward stocking.

About Quality Aircraft Accessories

Quality Aircraft Accessories, a subsidiary of Hartzell Aviation, is an FAA-approved repair station for general aviation parts and components. QAA is headquartered in Tulsa, Okla. with a smaller facility in Fort Lauderdale, Fla. The company overhauls most piston engine and airframe accessories and offers new, overhauled, exchanged, repaired, remanufactured and serviceable accessories. Along with its capabilities as a repair station, QAA also serves aircraft owners and maintainers as a distribution channel for many Hartzell Aviation products and brands. For more information visit <u>https://www.qaa.com/</u>.

## About Hartzell Aviation

Hartzell Aviation is an outstanding group of firewall forward companies and products. The brands include Hartzell Propeller, Hartzell Aerospace Welding, Hartzell Engine Tech and Quality Aircraft Accessories. For more information visit <u>https://hartzellaviation.com</u>.

About Arcline Investment Management

Arcline Investment Management is a growth-oriented private equity firm with \$8.9 billion in cumulative capital commitments. Arcline seeks to invest in technology driven, meaningful to the world industrial businesses that enable a better future. For more information visit <u>https://arcline.com/</u>.

Keith Bagley, President Quality Aircraft Accessories +1 334-386-5400 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/701495119

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.